

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT

Field Office MiMaRoPa Region 1680 F.T. Benitez corner Malvar Sts., Malate, Manila

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

					RFQ No.:	2024-10-0992 NP-SVP					
					Date	October 10, 2024					
Comr	any Name										
5-12	pany Address	·									
		+									
	act Person										
Conta	act No										
Email	Address	\$1.									
Comp	any TIN	1									
PhilG	EPS Reg. No.	1									
Sir/M	adam:										
exper	nses for the good	ds listed in Anne:	A Failure to in		on could be	icable taxes, and other incidental basis for non-compliance. Also, cable.					
		nanufacturer, distr prized certification	The second secon	n the Philippines fo	or goods lis	ted in Annex A, please attach in your					
Philo in ac Omni	SEPS Certificate cordance with the bus Sworn State	e, latest Income/ the attached for ement (if previous	Business Tax Romat marked as A sly submitted is un	eturn and a notar Annex B. If awarde	ized or uni d , please : ertificate o	rmit, PCAB License (if applicable notarized Omnibus Sworn Stateme submit immediately the duly notarize if Platinum Membership maybe er.					
Floor than not b Num	1680 F.T. Benit 5:00 PM on Oc e considered for	ez corner Malvar tober 17, 2024 (* evaluation Plea of Submission)	Sts., Malate, Mar <u>Thursday).</u> Quota se indicate in the	nila or email to: prations submitted to	different en ail the title	A Region -BAC Secretariat at 2nd t.fomimaropa@dswd.gov.ph not lamail address(es) as stated above shof the Project using this format: [REVery huly starts] ARVA B. CALABIO ministrative Officer Vurrement Section Head					
	Award shall be m		Titem basis	x total quote	ad price	Not basis					
		180	Ton to be a			LIOT BESIS					
				ty (120) Calendar of appropriate of appropriate to the contraction of appropriate to the contraction of the		ase Order (PO)					
	Place of Delivery					ar Sts., Malate, Manila)					
5.	Terms of Payme			Inspection and acc							
			t of Due and Dem		Payable- Ad Account Nu	dvice to Debit Account)					
	Account Name: Bank Name:				Branch:	inder :					
	Charles and the second	nd Bank of the Ph	ilippines account	s shall be charged	The second second second	e					
6.	Liquidated Dama					he time specified above,					
	the amount of the liquidated damages shall be at least equal to one-tenth of one percent (0.001) of the cost of										
	the unperformed portion for every day of delay shall be imposed. Once the cumulative amount of liquidated damages reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount of contract, the Procuring Entity may rescind or terminate										
						under the circumstances.					
	For goods please	e indicate brand, m	odel and country o	f origin.							
		177	t cost and total cos	t, unit cost shall pre-	vail.						
	Please indicate v NOTE: "Pros		et he renistered at	the Philippine Gover	nment Flect	onic Procurement System					
10,				osite at www. philger							
	1/-	1.6									
		T. CORCORO									
		rement Officer 3-8106 to 07 loc. 24	1052			Signature Over Printed Name (Supplier)					

DSWD MIMAROPA REGION

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT

Field Office MiMaRoPa Region

1680 F.T Benitez comer Malvar Sts., Malate, Manila

Note: Prospective supplier must be registered at the Philippine RFQ No.: 2024-10-0992 NP-SVP Government Electronic Procurement System (PHILGEPS). You may visit the PHILGEPS website at www.philgeps.gov.ph to register Date: (should be filled up by supplier) Company Name MOP: NP-SVP Company Address : Contact Person Contact No. **Email Address** Company TIN PhilGEPS Reg. No. Bidder's Specifications (Please fill out the specifications in the space provided) NOTE: Supplier must state here either Unit Cost Total Cost Qty. Unit No. the statement of compliance either "COMPLY" or "NOT COMPLY", Failure to indicate information could be basis for non-compliance" LOT 1 set NON-MONETARY INCENTIVE (GIFT BASKET) 27 1 Inclusions: Gift Basket Containing Premium Grocery Items can - Canned Goods (Imported Luncheon Meat 340g) 1 can - Canned Goods (Corned Beef Ranch Style 380g) 1 pack - Pasta (Spaghetti Pasta 1kg) 1 1 - Coffee (340g) jar carton - Milk (946ml - 1 liter) 1 carton - Juice (Cranberry 1 liter) pack - Chips (Imported 170g) 1 can - Biscuits (Imported) 1 pack - Sweets (Imported Chocolate Mini) 1 bottle - Wine (Pink Moscato 750ml) 1 Approved Budget for the Contract for Lot 1: Php 94,500.00 LOT 2 piece CERTIFICATE FRAME FOR GAWAD SERBISYONG MATAPAT, MASIPAG 120 1 Specifications: > Frame Size: A4 (21cm x 19.7cm) > With exquisite borders; > Made of durable solid goods > HD Glass Display; > Easy to use > Comes with easy opening tabs at the back; > High Quality > Can be vertically or horizontally; > Rectangular in shape > With printed certificate and comes with individual paper bag 20 piece CERTIFICATE HOLDER FOR RMT AND RIC MEMBER 2 Specifications: > Size: A4 > Color: Black 200 piece CANVAS TOTE BAG WITH ZIPPER Specifications: > Color: Navy Blue > Size: 12 x 14 inches > Customized Design (Angat Lakas Lokal) Note: Please specify brand model/origin. PAGE 1 OF 2 For the Purchase & Delivery of Non-Monetary Incentive, Crtificates and Advocacy Materials for the Local Government Units (LGUs) through the Local Social Welfare PURPOSE: and Development Offices (LSWDOs) on Social Welfare and Development Local Implementation 2024-10-0992 NP-SVP PR No.: VAT Non-VAT

(Signature over printed name) Supplier

VAT
Non-VAT

Procurement Form No. 04-A (Annex A)



Company Name

PR No.:

2024-10-0992 NP-SVP

Company Address
Contact Person
Contact No.
Email Address

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT

Field Office MiMaRoPa Region 1680 F.T. Benitez corner Malvar Sts., Malate, Manifa

Note: Prospective supplier must be registered at the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PHILGEPS). You may

visit the PHILGEPS website at www.philgeps.gov.ph to register

RFQ No.: 2024-10-0992 NP-SVP

Date: (should be filled up by supplier)

MOP: NP-SVP

Comp	any Ti	N	¥			
PhilG	FPS R	eg. No.	^			
Item No.	Qty.	Unit	<u>:</u>	Bidder's Specifications (Please fill out the specifications in the space provided) NOTE: Supplier must state here either the statement of compliance either "COMPLY" or "NOT COMPLY", Failure to indicate information could be basis for non-compliance"	Unit Cost	Total Cost
4	200	piece	STAINLESS STEEL WATER BOTTLE			
		-				
			Specifications:			
			> Capacity: 500ml			
			> Color: Navy Blue			
			> Customized Design (Angat Lakas Lokal)			
			> With Print			
5	200	piece	HARDBOUND NOTEBOOK WITH GARTER LINE PAGES			
_			Specifications:			
			> 80 Leaves			
			> Size: a5/ 21cm x 14cm			
			> Color: Navy Blue			
			> Smooth to write guaranteed high quality paper materials			
			> Customized Design (Angat Lakas Lokal)			
			> With Print			
			Approved Budget for the Contract for Lot 2: Php 210,000.00			
			>>>> NOTHING FOLLOWS <<<<			
_	-	-	Data of Dallingary Effects (45) colonidar days upon consist of construed			
		-	Date of Delivery: Fifteen (15) calendar days upon receipt of approved Purchase Order (PO)			
			Area of Delivery: DSWD Field Office MIMAROPA (1680 F.T. Benitez cor.			
-		-	Malvar Sts., Malate, Manila)		,	
			There's one, make, makey			
			Contact Person: MS. JUDETH S. MAYORES			
			Contact Number: 0977-107-5352			
	-					
-						
		-				
		1				
		1				
		+				
			TOTAL APPROVED DISPOST FOR THE OCHTOLOGY			
			TOTAL APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT Three Hundred Four Thousand Five Hundred Pesos Only			
			(Php 304,500.00)	1		
1			to the engineered	Note: Please specify brand		
			Marie	model/origin.		
			PAGE 2 OF 2			

PURPOSE: For the Purchase & Delivery of Non-Monetary Incentive, Crtificates and Advocacy Materials for the Local Government Units (LGUs) through the Local Social Welfare and Development Offices (LSWDOs) on Social Welfare and Development Local Implementation

(Signature over printed name)
Supplier

Omnibus Sworn Statement (Revised)

[shall be submitted with the Bid]

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES)
CITY/MUNICIPALITY OF	S.S

AFFIDAVIT

- I, [Name of Affiant], of legal age, [Civil Status], [Nationality], and residing at [Address of Affiant], after having been duly sworn in accordance with law, do hereby depose and state that:
- 1. [Select one, delete the other:]

[If a sole proprietorship:] I am the sole proprietor or authorized representative of [Name of Bidder] with office address at [address of Bidder];

[If a partnership, corporation, cooperative, or joint venture:] I am the duly authorized and designated representative of [Name of Bidder] with office address at [address of Bidder];

2. [Select one, delete the other:]

[If a sole proprietorship:] As the owner and sole proprietor, or authorized representative of [Name of Bidder], I have full power and authority to do, execute and perform any and all acts necessary to participate, submit the bid, and to sign and execute the ensuing contract for [Name of the Project] of the [Name of the Procuring Entity], as shown in the attached duly notarized Special Power of Attorney:

[If a partnership, corporation, cooperative, or joint venture:] I am granted full power and authority to do, execute and perform any and all acts necessary to participate, submit the bid, and to sign and execute the ensuing contract for [Name of the Project] of the [Name of the Procuring Entity], as shown in the attached [state title of attached document showing proof of authorization (e.g., duly notarized Secretary's Certificate, Board/Partnership Resolution, or Special Power of Attorney, whichever is applicable;)];

- 3. [Name of Bidder] is not "blacklisted" or barred from bidding by the Government of the Philippines or any of its agencies, offices, corporations, or Local Government Units, foreign government/foreign or international financing institution whose blacklisting rules have been recognized by the Government Procurement Policy Board, by itself or by relation, membership, association, affiliation, or controlling interest with another blacklisted person or entity as defined and provided for in the Uniform Guidelines on Blacklisting;
- Each of the documents submitted in satisfaction of the bidding requirements is an authentic copy of the original, complete, and all statements and information provided therein are true and correct;
- 5. [Name of Bidder] is authorizing the Head of the Procuring Entity or its duly authorized representative(s) to verify all the documents submitted;
- 6. [Select one, delete the rest:]

[If a sole proprietorship:] The owner or sole proprietor is not related to the Head of the Procuring Entity, members of the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), the Technical Working Group, and the BAC Secretariat, the head of the Project Management Office or the end-user unit, and the project consultants by consanguinity or affinity up to the third civil degree;

[If a partnership or cooperative:] None of the officers and members of [Name of Bidder] is related to the Head of the Procuring Entity, members of the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), the Technical Working Group, and the BAC Secretariat, the head of the Project Management Office or the end-user unit, and the project consultants by consanguinity or affinity up to the third civil degree;

[If a corporation or joint venture:] None of the officers, directors, and controlling stockholders of [Name of Bidder] is related to the Head of the Procuring Entity, members of the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), the Technical Working Group, and the BAC Secretariat, the head of the Project Management Office or the end-user unit, and the project consultants by consanguinity or affinity up to the third civil degree;

- 7. [Name of Bidder] complies with existing labor laws and standards; and
- 8. [Name of Bidder] is aware of and has undertaken the responsibilities as a Bidder in compliance with the Philippine Bidding Documents, which includes:
 - a. Carefully examining all of the Bidding Documents;
 - Acknowledging all conditions, local or otherwise, affecting the implementation of the Contract:
 - Making an estimate of the facilities available and needed for the contract to be bid, if any;
 and
 - d. Inquiring or securing Supplemental/Bid Bulletin(s) issued for the [Name of the Project].
- [Name of Bidder] did not give or pay directly or indirectly, any commission, amount, fee, or any form of consideration, pecuniary or otherwise, to any person or official, personnel or representative of the government in relation to any procurement project or activity.
- 10. In case advance payment was made or given, failure to perform or deliver any of the obligations and undertakings in the contract shall be sufficient grounds to constitute criminal liability for Swindling (Estafa) or the commission of fraud with unfaithfulness or abuse of confidence through misappropriating or converting any payment received by a person or entity under an obligation involving the duty to deliver certain goods or services, to the prejudice of the public and the government of the Philippines pursuant to Article 315 of Act No. 3815 s. 1930, as amended, or the Revised Penal Code.

IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	1	have	hereunto	set	my	hand	this	_	day	of,	20	at
		, Philippines.												

[Insert NAME OF BIDDER OR ITS AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE]
[Insert signatory's legal capacity]
Affiant





REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) RECEIVING FORM

I hereby certify that I	, of
	has received the Request for
Quotation (RFQ No) from DSWD MIMAROPA Region intended
for	£1
Certified by:	
(Signature Over Printed Name of Supplier)	
Contact No:	
Email Address:	
RFQ Delivered by:	
(Signature Over Printed Name of Canvass	er)
Position:	=
Date /Time of Delivery:	
Note: This form shall be used and issued in cases wh	hen RFQ is personally delivered to prospective supplier/servi

Note: This form shall be used and issued in cases when RFQ is personally delivered to prospective supplier/service provider.



Degign







CERTIFICATE OF APPRECIATION

is awarded to

hideth (S. Mayores

for her significant contribution as a member of the Regional Rewards and Incentives Commitee

Given this 14th day of November 2024 at Sequoia Hotel Manila Bay, Parañague, Metro Manila, Philippines.

LEONARDO C. REYNOSO, CESO III

Regional Director



GAWAD SERBISYONG MATAPAT

is awarded to

in recognition of exemplary performance having garnered the highest score during the 2023 Service Delivery Capacity Assessment

Given this 14th day of November 2024 at Sequoia Hotel Manila Bay, Parañaque, Metro Manila, Philippines.

LEONARDO C. REYNOSO, CESO III

Regional Director

FRONT

ANGAT AKAS #BawatBuhayMahalagaSaDSWD



BACK





LSWDO Conference and Writeshop on Good Practice Documentation November 11-15, 2024

FRONT



TRIJANIA OFFICE - MIMAROPA ALCOHO PILIPINAS

BACK

ANGAT LAKAS

LSWDO Conference and Writeshop on Good Practice Documentation

November 11-15, 2024







